EXTRA-CURRICULAR CHART - 2022-2023

BOYS ATHLETICS 0-4 YEARS 5-9 YEARS 10+ YEARS
Football Head ' $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Football Asst.JJV (3) _ $2,570 $2,752 $2,949
Football Freshman | $1,980 $2,157 | $2,345
Football Freshman Asst. _ $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Football 8th Grade _ $1.677 $1,873 $2,053
Football 7th Grade | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Basketball Head $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Basketball Asst. : $2,398 $2,589 $2,781
Basketball Freshman $2,006 $2,281 $2,482
Basketball M.S. Gr. 8 f $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Basketball M.S. Gr. 7 $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Basketball Upper Elem. $1,386 $1,570 $1,751
Golf $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Golf Asst. _ $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Track Head | $3,089 $3,468 $3,820
Track Assistant $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Track M.S. (2) | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Baseball Head $3,089 $3,468 $3,820
Baseball Asst. _ $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Baseball Freshman $1,953 $2,188 $2,406
Cross Country ' $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Cross Country Asst. $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Cross Country MS _ $1.677 $1,873 $2,053
Wrestling Head _ $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Wrestling Asst. $2,398 $2,589 $2,781
Wrestling M.S. Gr. 8 j $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Wrestling M.S. Gr. 7 _ $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Hockey Head $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Hockey Asst. . $2,398 $2,589 $2,781
Soccer Varsity _ $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Soccer JV | $2,570 $2,752 $2,949
Soccer Freshman Head $1,980 $2,157 $2,345
Soccer Freshman Asst. $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
MS Soccer | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
GIRLS ATHLETICS 0-4 YEARS 5-9 YEARS: 10+ YEARS
Volleyball Head _ $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Volleyball Asst. $2,570 $2,752 $2,949
Volleyball Freshman - 2 positions $1,980 $2,157 $2,345
Volleyball M.S. Gr. 8 | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Volleyball M.S. Gr. 7 $1,677 $1,873 $2,053 |
Basketball Head $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Basketball Asst. | $2,398 $2,589 $2,781
Basketball Freshman _ $2,096 $2,281 | - $2,482
Basketball M.S. Gr. 8 $1,677 | $1,873 $2,053
Basketball M.S. Gr. 7 | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Track Head _ $3,089 $3,468 $3,820
Track Asst. $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Softball | $3,089 $3,468 $3,820
Softball Asst. | $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Softball Freshman $1,953 $2,188 $2,406
Golf | $2,260 $2,398 $2,604
Golf Asst. | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
Soccer Varsity $4,022 $4,412 $4,761
Soccer JV | $2,570 $2,752 $2,949
Soccer Freshman Head $1,980 $2,157 $2,345
Soccer Freshman Asst. | $1,677 $1,873 $2,053

IMS Soccer $1,677 $1,873 $2,053
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GROUPS

FBLA

Yearbook - H.S.

Yearbook - M.S. (Total for 2)

Elem. Yearbook

Forensics

Forensics - Asst.

Forensics M.S. - 2 positions

HS All School Play  (Maximum 2 Positions)
MS All School Play (Maximum 2 Positions)
MS Authors & Actors Theatre Festival

FFA

Destination Imagination Asst./FOCUS Coach
Art Club - HS and MS AND ELEM.
Pep Club

National Honor Society

Dance Team - HS

Dance Team - MS

Debate Coach

Photo Club

German Club

Spanish Club

Chess Coach

Chess Coach - Assistant

Elem. Choir

HS Student Council Advisor

MS Student Council Advisor
Intramural Basketball Association

OTHER ACTIVITIES
MUSICAL
Musical Director/Producer
Stage
Band Director
Business Manager
Art Director
Make-Up
Vocal Director
Drama Director
Choreographer
Lighting Designer
Musical Accompanist
Costumer
Middle School Jazz Band
High School Jazz Band
Elementary/MS Dramatics
Men's Choir
Pacapellas
Madrigal Dinner

MUSIC DEPARTMENT

Concerts & Parades

Music Contest

Pep Bands at Games

Evening Performances (Dramatics)

Destination Imagination Coord./FOCUS Coord.

0-4 YEARS|
$1,191
$3,377
$3,089 |

$745
$4,022
$2,398
$1,191
$2,398
$1,388
$1,388
$1,650

$745

$745

$1,191
$2,260
$1,191
$2,462
$1,191
$2,260 |
$645 |
$822
$822
$1,650
$989 |
$1,191
$1,191
$1,191
$1,191

0-4 YEARS

$4,022
$950 |
$950
$497
$950
$541
$1,042 |
$2,398
$500
$500
$800
$750 |
$1,191
$1,191

$621
$1,191

$1,191

$497 |

$56.03
$112.11

$53.17

$56.03

5-9 YEARS
$1,310
$3,71
$3,468

$816

$4,412
$2,560
$1,310

$2,589
$1,534
$1,534

$1,817
$816

$816
$1,310

$2,708

$1,310

$2,708

$1,310
$2,398

$710
$903
$903

$1,817
$1,000

$1,310
$1,310

$1,310

$1,310

5-9 YEARS

$4,412
$1,042
$1,042

$543
$1,042
$599

$1,146

$2,589

$530

$530
$848
$795
$1,310

$1,310

$660

$1,310

$1,310
$543

10+ YEARS
$1,436
$4,082
$3,820
$897
$4,761
$2,781
$1,436
$2,781
$1,879
$1,879
$1,999
$897
$897
$1,436
$2,972
$1,436
$2,972
$1,436
$2,604
$783
$991
$991
$1,999
$1,199
$1,436
$1,436
$1,436
$1,436

10+ YEARS

$4,761
$1,146
$1,146
$600
$1,146
$659
$1,260
$2,781
$562
$562
$899
$843
$1,436
$1,436
$729
$1,436
$1,436
$600
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ASSIGNED DUTIES
Trip Chaperone - PER TRIP | $56.03
Dance Chaperone - PER DANCE _ $56.03
Float Workshops - PER WKSP. (1-2 ADV./NIGHT/CLASS  (Maximum 5 Nights) $53.17
Prom Workshop - 1-2 ADV/NIGHT  (Maximum 5 Nights) $63.17 |
Environmental Camp per night $142.69
Concessions  (If a Paid Advisor Managing Concession Stand - they are ' '
deemed already paid) $47.44
Football Statistician - Varsity Only ' $53.17
Football Scoreboard PER GAME ' $53.17
Football Announcer PER GAME $53.17 |
Basketball Timer & Scoreboard PER GAME | $28.72
Basketball Scorer PER GAME _ $28.72
Volleyball Scorer PER Game $7.19
Volleyball Timer/Announcer PER Game $7.19
Track Worker PER Dual Meet | $47.44
Wrestling Scorer PER MEET | $53.17
Wrestling Timer $63.17
Volleyball/Basketball Ticket Seller/Taker PER MEET $28.72
Wrestling & Football Ticket Taker PER GAME/MEET | $53.17
Wrestling & Football Ticket Seller PER GAME/MEET _ $56.03
Supervisors PER GAME | $28.72
Wrestling/Football/ Supv. PER MEET/GAME $56.03
Filmer PER GAME - Football Only j $53.17
Hockey Penalty Box PER GAME | $28.72
Hockey Scoreboard PER GAME _ $28.72
Hockey Announcer PER GAME _ $28.72
Hockey Supervisor PER GAME | $28.72
Hockey Single Games _ |
~ Scoreboard | $44.59
Announcer . $44.59
Supervisor $44.59
~ Penalty Box _ $44.59
Weight Room Supervision (2/wk/person) (H.S.) -per 1/2 hour - 2 hour max _ $7.19
Weight Room Supervision (MS) per 1/2 hour - 6.5 hours per week max _ $7.19
Baseball/Softball Scoreboard/Announcer PER Game | $28.72
Basketball Timer, Scoreboard or Scorer/Announcer Per Game _ $28.72
Soccer Scorer or Timer/Announcer PER Match $28.72
Workers for ALL Invitationals/Triangulars/Quads. _ $23.69

X-Country, Soccer, Track, V-Ball, Wrestling PER Hour
SWAT (Students Working Alongside Teachers) MS Only

Mon-Thursday 3:30-4:.00 2 Teachers/Night | $10.00
Supervisors Evening Performances (Play/Choir/Band/Musical/etc.) | $56.03
Gator/Trolley Per Game $28.72
Judges (Forensic/Debate) (If a Paid Advisor - they are deemed already paid) | $75.00
Link Crew (Maximum 3 Positions) ~ $1,250.00 |
Robotics (Grade 9-12) ~ $2,500.00
Robotics (Grade 6-8) . $1,677.00
Robotics (Grade 5) | $823.00
Academic Quiz Bowl - Per Event $56.03
Event Manager (Standard Home Events) '_ $65.00

Event Manager (Meets/Tournament/Invitational for Cross Country, Volleyball,
Soccer, Track, Wrestling) Per Hour $25.00

M.S.

M.S.
M.S.

M.S.
M.S.
M.S.

M.S.
M.S.

$47.44

$25.89
$25.89

$47.44
$47.44
$22.27

$22.27
$41.68




