## **EXTRA-CURRICULAR CHART - 2022-2023**

BOYS ATHLETICS	0-4 YEARS	5-9 YEARS	10+ YEARS
Football Head	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Football Asst./JV (3)	\$2,570	\$2,752	\$2,949
Football Freshman	\$1,980	\$2,157	\$2,345
Football Freshman Asst.	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Football 8th Grade	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Football 7th Grade	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Basketball Head	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Basketball Asst.	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
Basketball Freshman	\$2,096	\$2,281	\$2,482
Basketball M.S. Gr. 8	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Basketball M.S. Gr. 7	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Basketball Upper Elem.	\$1,386	\$1,570	\$1,751
Golf	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
Golf Asst.	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Track Head	\$3,089	\$3,468	\$3,820
Track Assistant	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
Track M.S. (2)	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,004
Baseball Head	\$3,089	\$3,468	\$3,820
Baseball Asst.	\$2,260	\$2,398	
Baseball Freshman	\$2,260	\$2,398 \$2,188	\$2,604
Cross Country			\$2,406
Cross Country Cross Country Asst.	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Cross Country MS	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Wrestling Head	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Wrestling Asst.	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
Wrestling M.S. Gr. 8	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Wrestling M.S. Gr. 7	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Hockey Head	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Hockey Asst.	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
Soccer Varsity	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Soccer JV	\$2,570	\$2,752	\$2,949
Soccer Freshman Head	\$1,980	\$2,157	\$2,345
Soccer Freshman Asst.	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
MS Soccer	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
GIRLS ATHLETICS	0-4 YEARS	5-9 YEARS	10+ YEARS
Volleyball Head	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Volleyball Asst.	\$2,570	\$2,752	\$2,949
Volleyball Freshman - 2 positions	\$1,980	\$2,157	\$2,345
Volleyball M.S. Gr. 8	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Volleyball M.S. Gr. 7	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Basketball Head	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Basketball Asst.	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
Basketball Freshman	\$2,096	\$2,281	\$2,482
Basketball M.S. Gr. 8	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,462
Basketball M.S. Gr. 7			
I—————————————————————————————————————	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Track Head	\$3,089	\$3,468	\$3,820
Track Asst.	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
Softball	\$3,089	\$3,468	\$3,820
Softball Asst.	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
Softball Freshman	\$1,953	\$2,188	\$2,406
Golf	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
Golf Asst.	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
Soccer Varsity	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Soccer JV	\$2,570	\$2,752	\$2,949
Soccer Freshman Head	\$1,980	\$2,157	\$2,345
Soccer Freshman Asst.	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053
MS Soccer	\$1,677	\$1,873	\$2,053

## **EXTRA-CURRICULAR CHART - 2022-2023**

GROUPS	0-4 YEARS	5-9 YEARS	10+ YEARS
FBLA	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Yearbook - H.S.	\$3,377	\$3,711	\$4,082
Yearbook - M.S. (Total for 2)	\$3,089	\$3,468	\$3,820
Elem. Yearbook	\$745	\$816	\$897
Forensics	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Forensics - Asst.	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
Forensics M.S 2 positions	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
HS All School Play (Maximum 2 Positions)	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
MS All School Play (Maximum 2 Positions)	\$1,388	\$1,534	\$1,879
MS Authors & Actors Theatre Festival	\$1,388	\$1,534	\$1,879
FFA	\$1,650	\$1,817	\$1,999
Destination Imagination Coord./FOCUS Coord.	\$745	\$816	\$897
Destination Imagination Asst./FOCUS Coach	\$745	\$816	\$897
Art Club - HS and MS AND ELEM.	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Pep Club	\$2,260	\$2,708	\$2,972
National Honor Society	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Dance Team - HS	\$2,462	\$2,708	\$2,972
Dance Team - MS	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Debate Coach	\$2,260	\$2,398	\$2,604
Photo Club	\$645	\$710	\$783
German Club	\$822	\$903	\$991
Spanish Club	\$822	\$903	\$991
Chess Coach	\$1,650	\$1,817	\$1,999
Chess Coach - Assistant	\$989	\$1,090	\$1,199
Elem. Choir	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
HS Student Council Advisor	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
MS Student Council Advisor	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Intramural Basketball Association	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
OTHER ACTIVITIES	0-4 YEARS	5-9 YEARS	10+ YEARS
MUSICAL			
Musical Director/Producer	\$4,022	\$4,412	\$4,761
Stage	\$950	\$1,042	\$1,146
Band Director	\$950	\$1,042	\$1,146
Business Manager	\$497	\$543	\$600
Art Director	\$950	\$1,042	\$1,146
Make-Up	\$541	\$599	\$659
Vocal Director	\$1,042	\$1,146	\$1,260
Drama Director	\$2,398	\$2,589	\$2,781
Choreographer	\$500	\$530	\$562
Lighting Designer	\$500	\$530	\$562
Musical Accompanist	\$800	\$848	\$899
Costumer	\$750	\$795	\$843
Middle School Jazz Band	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
High School Jazz Band	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Elementary/MS Dramatics	\$621	\$660	\$729
Men's Choir	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Pacapellas	\$1,191	\$1,310	\$1,436
Madrigal Dinner	\$497	\$543	\$600
MUSIC DEPARTMENT			
Concerts & Parades	\$56.03		
Music Contest	\$112.11		
Pep Bands at Games	\$53.17		
Evening Performances (Dramatics)	\$56.03		

## EXTRA-CURRICULAR CHART - 2022-2023

ASSIGNED DUTIES			
Trip Chaperone - PER TRIP	\$56.03		
Dance Chaperone - PER DANCE	\$56.03		
Float Workshops - PER WKSP. (1-2 ADV./NIGHT/CLASS (Maximum 5 Nights)	\$53.17		
Prom Workshop - 1-2 ADV./NIGHT (Maximum 5 Nights)	\$53.17		
Environmental Camp per night	\$142.69		
Concessions (If a Paid Advisor Managing Concession Stand - they are			
deemed already paid)	\$47.44		
Football Statistician - Varsity Only	\$53.17		
Football Scoreboard PER GAME	\$53.17	M.S.	\$47.44
Football Announcer PER GAME	\$53.17		
Basketball Timer & Scoreboard PER GAME	\$28.72	M.S.	\$25.89
Basketball Scorer PER GAME	\$28.72	M.S.	\$25.89
Volleyball Scorer PER Game	\$7.19		
Volleyball Timer/Announcer PER Game	\$7.19		
Track Worker PER Dual Meet	\$47.44		
Wrestling Scorer PER MEET	\$53.17	M.S.	\$47.44
Wrestling Timer	\$53.17	M.S.	\$47.44
Volleyball/Basketball Ticket Seller/Taker PER MEET	\$28.72	M.S.	\$22.27
Wrestling & Football Ticket Taker PER GAME/MEET	\$53.17	111.0.	Ψ22.27
Wrestling & Football Ticket Seller PER GAME/MEET	\$56.03		
Supervisors PER GAME	\$28.72	M.S.	\$22.27
Wrestling/Football/ Supv. PER MEET/GAME	\$56.03	M.S.	\$41.68
Filmer PER GAME - Football Only	\$53.17	IVI.O.	Ψ41.00
	\$28.72		
Hockey Penalty Box PER GAME			
Hockey Scoreboard PER GAME	\$28.72		
Hockey Announcer PER GAME	\$28.72		
Hockey Supervisor PER GAME	\$28.72		
Hockey Single Games			
Scoreboard	\$44.59		
Announcer	\$44.59		
Supervisor	\$44.59		
Penalty Box	\$44.59		
Weight Room Supervision (2/wk/person) (H.S.) -per 1/2 hour - 2 hour max	\$7.19		
Weight Room Supervision (MS) per 1/2 hour - 6.5 hours per week max	\$7.19		
Baseball/Softball Scoreboard/Announcer PER Game	\$28.72		
Basketball Timer, Scoreboard or Scorer/Announcer Per Game	\$28.72		
Soccer Scorer or Timer/Announcer PER Match	\$28.72		
Workers for ALL Invitationals/Triangulars/Quads.	\$23.69		
X-Country, Soccer, Track, V-Ball, Wrestling PER Hour			
SWAT (Students Working Alongside Teachers) MS Only			
Mon-Thursday 3:30-4:00 2 Teachers/Night	\$10.00		
Supervisors Evening Performances (Play/Choir/Band/Musical/etc.)	\$56.03		
Gator/Trolley Per Game	\$28.72		
Judges (Forensic/Debate) (If a Paid Advisor - they are deemed already paid)	\$75.00		
Link Crew (Maximum 3 Positions)	\$1,250.00		
Robotics (Grade 9-12)	\$2,500.00		
Robotics (Grade 6-8)	\$1,677.00		
Robotics (Grade 5)	\$823.00		
Academic Quiz Bowl - Per Event	\$56.03		
Event Manager (Standard Home Events)	\$65.00		
Event Manager (Meets/Tournament/Invitational for Cross Country, Volleyball,	Ψ00.00		
Soccer, Track, Wrestling) Per Hour	\$25.00		